

QUESTION NO 3

**By Councillor Aston for answer by
the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 27 June 2024**

Question (1) How many garden waste have not been automatically renewed this year despite there being the agreement of the licence payer?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Why has this happened?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What loss of revenue has occurred this year as a result?

Answer (3)